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Ségoléne Bosshard works as a trainee lawyer in the Geneva office and is a
member of the Litigation group.

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE
AND EDUCATION

2024
2023

2023

2022

2020
2019

Trainee lawyer at Lenz & Staehelin
Legal Officer at the Federal Department of Foreign Affairs
(Directorate of International Law)

Geneva Bar School (Certificate of Advanced Studies in
Legal Profession)

Geneva Graduate Institute and exchange semester at the
Fletcher School of Law and Diplomacy, Boston (Master in
International Law)

University of Geneva (Certificate in Transnational Law)
University of Lausanne (BLaw)

SPECIALIST AREAS

LANGUAGES

Lenz & Staehelin

Litigation and Arbitration

French, English, German
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