

## Ségolène Bosshard

Trainee Lawyer
MLaw
+41 58 450 70 00
segolene.bosshard@lenzstaehelin.com

GENEVA Route de Chêne 30 CH-1211 Geneva www.lenzstaehelin.com

EXPERTISE	Ségolène Bosshard works as a trainee lawyer in the Geneva office and is a member of the Litigation group.	
PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE AND EDUCATION	2024 2023	Trainee lawyer at Lenz & Staehelin Legal Officer at the Federal Department of Foreign Affairs (Directorate of International Law)
	2023	Geneva Bar School (Certificate of Advanced Studies in Legal Profession)
	2022	Geneva Graduate Institute and exchange semester at the Fletcher School of Law and Diplomacy, Boston (Master in International Law)
	2020 2019	University of Geneva (Certificate in Transnational Law) University of Lausanne (BLaw)
SPECIALIST AREAS	Litigation and Arbitration	
LANGUAGES	French, English, German	

Lenz & Staehelin